AME
1
AME8802 300mA CMOS LDO
Rev.K.02
n Typical Application
n Functional Block Diagram
l  Very Low Dropout Voltage
l  Guaranteed 300mA Output

5. VOUT                * Die Attach:
                     Conductive Epoxy
n Ordering Information
SOT-25
Top View
1 32
5 4
AME8802
Operating Ambient Temperature Range
Number of Pins
Package Type
Product Grade or Option
Special Feature
AME8802   x  x  x  x   x
A : 3.3V 1: 1.3V E :  -40OC to +85OC E : S O T-2X V : 5 L: Low P rofile
B : 3.0V 2: 2.0V Y : Lead Free & Low Profile
C: 2.8V 3: 4.2V Z: Lead Free
D: 2.5V 4: 4.0V
E : 3.8V
F: 3.6V
G : 3.5V
H: 2.7V
I: 3.4V
J: 2.85V
K : 3.7V
L: 1.5V
M : 1.8V
N: 2.9V
O : 3.1V
P : 4.1V
Q : 4.75V
R: 2.65V
S : 5.0V
U: 3.2V
V : 3.15V
W : 2.3V
Y : 1.9V
Z: 1.7V
P roduct Grade
or Option
S p e cia l  Fe a ture
O p e rating Ambien t
T e m p e rature
Range
P a ckage  Type
Num b e r
of
P ins
AME
3
AME8802 300mA CMOS LDO
Rev.K.02
n Ordering Information
Note:  ww represents the date code and pls refer to Date Code Rule before Package Dimension.
* A line on top of the first character represents lead free plating such as AAKww.
Please consult AME sales office or authorized Rep./Distributor for output voltage and package type availability.
Part Number Marking* Output Voltage Package
Operating Ambient
 Temperature Range
AME8802AEEV AAKww 3.3V SOT-25 - 40oC to +85oC
AME8802AEEVL AAKww 3.3V TSOT-25 - 40oC to +85oC
AME8802AEEVY AAKww 3.3V TSOT-25 - 40oC to +85oC
AME8802AEEVZ AAKww 3.3V SOT-25 - 40oC to +85oC
AME8802BEEV AALww 3.0V SOT-25 - 40oC to +85oC
AME8802BEEVL AALww 3.0V TSOT-25 - 40oC to +85oC
AME8802BEEVY AALww 3.0V TSOT-25 - 40oC to +85oC
AME8802BEEVZ AALww 3.0V SOT-25 - 40oC to +85oC
AME8802CEEV AAMww 2.8V SOT-25 - 40oC to +85oC
AME8802CEEVL AAMww 2.8V TSOT-25 - 40oC to +85oC
AME8802CEEVY AAMww 2.8V TSOT-25 - 40oC to +85oC
AME8802CEEVZ AAMww 2.8V SOT-25 - 40oC to +85oC
AME8802DEEV AANww 2.5V SOT-25 - 40oC to +85oC
AME8802DEEVL AANww 2.5V TSOT-25 - 40oC to +85oC
AME8802DEEVY AANww 2.5V TSOT-25 - 40oC to +85oC
AME8802DEEVZ AANww 2.5V SOT-25 - 40oC to +85oC
AME8802EEEV AAOww 3.8V SOT-25 - 40oC to +85oC
AME8802EEEVL AAOww 3.8V TSOT-25 - 40oC to +85oC
AME8802EEEVY AAOww 3.8V TSOT-25 - 40oC to +85oC
AME8802EEEVZ AAOww 3.8V SOT-25 - 40oC to +85oC
AME8802FEEV ABPww 3.6V SOT-25 - 40oC to +85oC
AME8802FEEVL ABPww 3.6V TSOT-25 - 40oC to +85oC
AME8802FEEVY ABPww 3.6V TSOT-25 - 40oC to +85oC
AME8802FEEVZ ABPww 3.6V SOT-25 - 40oC to +85oC
AME
4
300mA CMOS LDOAME8802
Rev.K.02
n Ordering Information (contd.)
Part Number Marking* Output Voltage Package
Operating Ambient
 Temperature Range
AME8802GEEV ACGww 3.5V SOT-25 - 40oC to +85oC
AME8802GEEVL ACGww 3.5V TSOT-25 - 40oC to +85oC
AME8802GEEVY ACGww 3.5V TSOT-25 - 40oC to +85oC
AME8802GEEVZ ACGww 3.5V SOT-25 - 40oC to +85oC
AME8802HEEV AEHww 2.7V SOT-25 - 40oC to +85oC
AME8802HEEVL AEHww 2.7V TSOT-25 - 40oC to +85oC
AME8802HEEVY AEHww 2.7V TSOT-25 - 40oC to +85oC
AME8802HEEVZ AEHww 2.7V SOT-25 - 40oC to +85oC
AME8802IEEV AEPww 3.4V SOT-25 - 40oC to +85oC
AME8802IEEVL AEPww 3.4V TSOT-25 - 40oC to +85oC
AME8802IEEVY AEPww 3.4V TSOT-25 - 40oC to +85oC
AME8802IEEVZ AEPww 3.4V SOT-25 - 40oC to +85oC
AME8802JEEV AGRww 2.85V SOT-25 - 40oC to +85oC
AME8802JEEVL AGRww 2.85V TSOT-25 - 40oC to +85oC
AME8802JEEVY AGRww 2.85V TSOT-25 - 40oC to +85oC
AME8802JEEVZ AGRww 2.85V SOT-25 - 40oC to +85oC
AME8802KEEV AHTww 3.7V SOT-25 - 40oC to +85oC
AME8802KEEVL AHTww 3.7V TSOT-25 - 40oC to +85oC
AME8802KEEVY AHTww 3.7V TSOT-25 - 40oC to +85oC
AME8802KEEVZ AHTww 3.7V SOT-25 - 40oC to +85oC
AME8802LEEV AJMww 1.5V SOT-25 - 40oC to +85oC
AME8802LEEVL AJMww 1.5V TSOT-25 - 40oC to +85oC
AME8802LEEVY AJMww 1.5V TSOT-25 - 40oC to +85oC
AME8802LEEVZ AJMww 1.5V SOT-25 - 40oC to +85oC
AME
5
AME8802 300mA CMOS LDO
Rev.K.02
n Ordering Information
Part Number Marking* Output Voltage Package
Operating Ambient
 Temperature Range
AME8802MEEV AJNww 1.8V SOT-25 - 40oC to +85oC
AME8802MEEVL AJNww 1.8V TSOT-25 - 40oC to +85oC
AME8802MEEVY AJNww 1.8V TSOT-25 - 40oC to +85oC
AME8802MEEVZ AJNww 1.8V SOT-25 - 40oC to +85oC
AME8802NEEV AKQww 2.9V SOT-25 - 40oC to +85oC
AME8802NEEVL AKQww 2.9V TSOT-25 - 40oC to +85oC
AME8802NEEVY AKQww 2.9V TSOT-25 - 40oC to +85oC
AME8802NEEVZ AKQww 2.9V SOT-25 - 40oC to +85oC
AME8802OEEV AKRww 3.1V SOT-25 - 40oC to +85oC
AME8802OEEVL AKRww 3.1V TSOT-25 - 40oC to +85oC
AME8802OEEVY AKRww 3.1V TSOT-25 - 40oC to +85oC
AME8802OEEVZ AKRww 3.1V SOT-25 - 40oC to +85oC
AME8802SEEV AQYww 5.0V SOT-25 - 40oC to +85oC
AME8802SEEVL AQYww 5.0V TSOT-25 - 40oC to +85oC
AME8802SEEVY AQYww 5.0V TSOT-25 - 40oC to +85oC
AME8802SEEVZ AQYww 5.0V SOT-25 - 40oC to +85oC
AME8802UEEV ASDww 3.2V SOT-25 - 40oC to +85oC
AME8802UEEVL ASDww 3.2V TSOT-25 - 40oC to +85oC
AME8802UEEVY ASDww 3.2V TSOT-25 - 40oC to +85oC
AME8802UEEVZ ASDww 3.2V SOT-25 - 40oC to +85oC
AME
6
300mA CMOS LDOAME8802
Rev.K.02
n Absolute Maximum Ratings
n Recommended Operating Conditions
n Thermal Information
Caution: Stress above the listed absolute rating may cause permanent damage to the device.
* HBM B:2000V~3999V
* Measure θJC on center of molding compound if IC has no tab.
** MIL-STD-202G 210F
Parameter Maximum Unit
Input Voltage 8 V
Output Current PD / (VIN - VO) mA
Output Voltage GND - 0.3 to VIN + 0.3 V
ESD Classification B*
Parameter Package Die Attach Symbol Maximum Unit
Thermal Resistance *
(Junction to Case) θJC 81
Thermal Resistance
(Junction to Ambient) θJA 260
Internal Power Dissipation PD 400 mW
150 oC
350 oC
Conductive Epoxy
Maximum Junction Temperature
Solder Iron (10Sec)**
oC / W
SOT-25
Parameter Symbol Rating Unit
Ambient Temperature Range TA - 40 to +85 oC
Junction Temperature Range TJ - 40 to +125 oC
AME
7
AME8802 300mA CMOS LDO
Rev.K.02
Parameter Symbol Min Typ Max Units
Input Voltage VIN Note 1 7 V
Output Voltage Accuracy VO -1.5 1.5 %